Q2 VZW Cellular Equipment Price List 04/01/23-06/30/23

Basic & PTT+ Handsets

Mfg. Model/SKU # Description Colors Network | Q2 Offers SOIL Retail Price
Price
Kazuna | KAZF119VWQ eTalk Black 4G $0.01 $79.99
Orbic ORB2210LBVZ | Journey V (2022) Black 4G $0.01 $99.99
TCL TCL-4056S Flip Pro Slate Gray 4G $0.01 $79.99

Promotional Offer Requirements:

Plans must have a minimum monthly access of $14.99 or greater after contract discount.
Plan activated must be a 1-year rate plan code.

Applies to new activations and eligible upgrades.
$0.01 Orbic Journey V, TCL Flip, Kazuna eTalk (Activated on any Price Plan in the State of IL

Contract)
iPhones
Mfg. | Description Colors Network Q2 Offers SOIL Retail
Price Price
Apple | iPhone SE 5G | Midnight, 5G FREE with monthly voice $0.00 $429.99
(2022) 64GB Red, access fee of $19.99 or
Starlight greater plus a required data
package.
Apple | iPhone SE 5G | Midnight, 5G $29.99 $479.99
(2022) 128GB | Red,
Starlight
Apple | iPhone SE 5G | Midnight, 5G $129.99 $579.99
(2022) 256GB | Red,
Starlight
Apple | iPhone 12 5G Black, White, 5G *State of IL contact offering $0.00 $599.99
64GB Red, Pacific on any plan under the
Blue, Green, contract with data feature
Purple
Apple | iPhone 12 5G Black, White, 5G $79.99 with monthly voice $199.99 $649.99
128GB Red, Pacific access fee of $19.99 or
Blue, Green, greater plus a required data
Purple package.
Apple | iPhone 12 5G Black, White, 5G $179.99 with monthly voice $299.99 $749.99
256GB Red, Pacific access fee of $19.99 or
Blue, Green, greater plus a required data
Purple package.
Apple | iPhone 12 Mini | Black, White, 5G $199.99 $649.99
5G 256GB Red, Pacific
Blue, Green
Apple | iPhone 13 5G Midnight, 5G $49.99 with monthly voice $249.99 $699.99
128GB Starlight, access fee of $19.99 or
greater plus a required data
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Red, Blue, package. FREE with monthly
Pink, Green voice access fee of $19.99 or
greater plus a required data
package (PORT IN ONLY).
Apple | iPhone 13 5G Midnight, 5G $149.99 with monthly voice $349.99 $799.99
256GB Starlight, access fee of $19.99 or
Red, Blue, greater plus a required data
Pink, Green package.
Apple | iPhone 13 5G Midnight, 5G $349.99 with monthly voice $549.99 $999.99
512GB Starlight, access fee of $19.99 or
Red, Blue, greater plus a required data
Pink, Green package.

Promotional Offer Requirements:

State/Local contracts: must have a monthly voice access fee of $19.99 or higher plus required
data feature. Data-only Smartphone plans are not eligible.
Plan activated must be a 1-year rate plan code.

Applies to new activations and eligible upgrades unless otherwise noted.
Apple brand accessories are not eligible for 25% discount.

Public Sector Free Accessory Program:

Charger Block with new upgrades and port-ins that qualify:
SKU: VZW22-1087

Devices Qualified:

e Apple iPhone XR, SE (2020), 11, 12, 13, 14 Series and SE (3rd Gen) models (all colors and sizes)

e Google Pixel 6/6 Pro, 7/7 Pro, 6a & 7a (launching 5/10/23)

e Samsung: Galaxy S21 Series (all colors and sizes), Samsung Galaxy Z Flip3 5G (all colors and
sizes), Samsung Galaxy Z Fold3 5G (all colors and sizes), Samsung Galaxy S21 FE 5G (all colors
and sizes), Samsung Galaxy S22 Series (all colors and sizes), Galaxy Z Flip4, Galaxy Z fold4,
Samsung XCover6 Pro, A53, Galaxy S23 Series, A54 5G

Motorola: One ace 5G UW (SKU: MOTXT21131), Edge 5G UW

Android Devices

Mfg. SKU # Description Colors Network Q2 Offers SOIL Retail
Price Price
Kyocera | KYOE7110 DuraForce Black 5G FREE with $399.99 $899.99
Ultra 5G UW, monthly voice
128GB access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Kyocera | KYOC6930 DuraSport Black 5G FREE with $249.99 $579.99
5G UW, monthly voice
64GB access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Google Pixel 7 Snow, 5G $49.99 with $279.99 $699.99
128GB Lemongrass, monthly voice
Obsidian access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature
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Google

Pixel 7
256GB

Snow,
Lemongrass,
Obsidian

5G

$139.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$369.99

$799.99

Google

Pixel 7 Pro
128GB

Snow,
Obsidian

5G

$149.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$399.99

$899.99

Google

Pixel 7 Pro
256GB

Hazel,
Obsidian

5G

$249.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$499.99

$999.99

Google

Pixel 6a
128GB

Charcoal,
Sage, Chalk

5G

FREE with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$199.99

$499.99

Motorola

MOTXT22053M

edge-2022

Mineral Gray

5G

$9.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$249.99

$659.99

Motorola

MOTXT22151

moto g stylus
5G, 128GB

Steel Blue

5G

FREE with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$159.99

$399.99

Motorola

MOTXT21131

one 5G UW
ace, 64GB

Volcanic
Grey

5G

FREE with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$99.99

$299.99

Motorola

MOTXT21411

edge 5G UW
128GB

Nebula Blue

5G

$9.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$199.99

$549.99

Motorola

MOTXT21411M

edge 5G UW
256GB

Nebula Blue

5G

$69.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$259.99

$599.99

Motorola

edge+ 5G
UW 128GB

Cosmos
Blue,
Stardust

5G

$29.99 with
monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

$369.99

$849.99
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Motorola edge+ 5G Cosmos 5G $109.99 with $449.99 $929.99
UW 128GB Blue, monthly voice
Stardust access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Samsung | SMA426UZKV Galaxy A42 Prism Dot 5G FREE with $119.99 $359.99
5G, 128GB Black monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Samsung Galaxy S21 Graphite, 5G FREE with $199.99 $599.99
FE 5G UW White, monthly voice
128GB Lavender, access fee of
Olive $19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Samsung Galaxy S22 Phantom 5G $29.99 with $249.99 $699.99
5G 128GB Black, monthly voice
Green, access fee of
Phantom $19.99 or higher
White, Pink plus required
Gold data feature.
Samsung Galaxy S22 Phantom 5G $149.99 with $369.99 $849.99
5G 256GB Black, monthly voice
Green, access fee of
Phantom $19.99 or higher
White, Pink plus required
Gold data feature.
Samsung Galaxy S22 Phantom 5G $99.99 with $699.99 $1,199.99
Ultra 5G Black, monthly voice
128GB Green, access fee of
Phantom $19.99 or higher
White, plus required
Burgundy data feature.
Samsung Galaxy S22+ | Phantom 5G $279.99 with $499.99 $999.99
5G 128GB Black, monthly voice
Green, access fee of
Phantom $19.99 or higher
White, Rose plus required
Gold data feature.
Samsung | SMS906UZKEV | Galaxy S22+ | Phantom 5G $329.99 with $549.99 $1,049.99
5G 256GB Black Only monthly voice
access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Samsung Galaxy Black 5G FREE with $299.99 $599.99
XCover6 Pro, monthly voice
128GB access fee of
$19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.
Samsung | SMG736UZKV Galaxy Z Graphite, 5G $99.99 with $499.99 $999.99
Flip4 5G Pink Gold, monthly voice
128GB Blue, Bora access fee of
Purple $19.99 or higher

plus required
data feature.
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Samsung Galaxy Z Graphite, 5G $199.99 with $599.99 $1,059.99
Flip4 5G Pink Gold, monthly voice
256GB Blue, Bora access fee of
Purple $19.99 or higher
plus required
data feature.

Promotional Offer Requirements:
e State/Local contracts: must have a monthly voice access fee of $19.99 or higher plus required
data feature. Data-only Smartphone plans are not eligible.
e Plan activated must be a 1-year rate plan code.
e Applies to new activations and eligible upgrades unless otherwise noted.
Public Sector Free Accessory Program:
Charger Block with new upgrades and port-ins that qualify:
SKU: VZW22-1087

Devices Qualified:

e Apple iPhone XR, SE (2020), 11, 12, 13, 14 Series and SE (3rd Gen) models (all colors and sizes)

e Google Pixel 6/6 Pro, 7/7 Pro, 6a & 7a (launching 5/10/23)

e Samsung: Galaxy S21 Series (all colors and sizes), Samsung Galaxy Z Flip3 5G (all colors and
sizes), Samsung Galaxy Z Fold3 5G (all colors and sizes), Samsung Galaxy S21 FE 5G (all colors
and sizes), Samsung Galaxy S22 Series (all colors and sizes), Galaxy Z Flip4, Galaxy Z fold4,
Samsung XCover6 Pro, A53, Galaxy S23 Series, A54 5G

e Motorola: One ace 5G UW (SKU: MOTXT21131), Edge 5G UW

Mobile Broadband Devices

Mfg. Model/SKU # Description Colors Network Q2 Offers SOIL Price Retail
Price
Inseego USBSL USBSL Black 6 C 4G FREE on State $0.00 $179.99
Global of IL Contract
Modem
VZW MIFI8800L Jetpack MiFi Gray 4G FREE on State $0.00 $199.99
8800L of IL Contract
VZW ORB400LBVZRT | Orbic Speed Black 4G $29.99 $79.99
Mobile
Hotspot
Inseego INSGM3100 MiFi X PRO Black 5G $209.99 $349.99
5G UW
TCL TCL-MW513U Linkzone 5G Black 5G $179.99 $299.99
uw

Promotional Offer Requirements:
e *Customer must activate service on a Public Safety Mobile Broadband (plan 20663).
e Must activate service on a Mobile Broadband Plan of $19.99 or higher.
e Plan activated must be a 1-year rate plan code.
e Applies to new activations and eligible upgrades.

iPads
Mfg. Description Colors Network Q2 SOIL Retail
Offers Price Price
Apple | iPad Air 5G 64GB Space Gray, Starlight, Blue, 5G $649.99 $749.99
(fifth generation) Purple, Pink
Apple | iPad Air 5G 256GB Space Gray, Starlight, Blue, 5G $799.99 $899.99
(fifth generation) Purple, Pink
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Apple | iPad Mini 5G (2021) Space Gray, Starlight, 5G $549.99 $649.99
64GB Purple, Pink
Apple | iPad Pro 11-inch Silver, Space Gray 5G $899.99 $999.99
128GB (fourth
generation)
Apple | iPad Pro 11-inch Silver, Space Gray 5G $999.99 $1,099.99
256GB (fourth
generation)
Apple iPad Pro 11-inch Silver, Space Gray 5G $1,199.99 $1,299.99
512BB (fourth
generation)
Apple | iPad Pro 11-inch 1TB | Silver, Space Gray 5G $1,599.99 $1,699.99
(fourth generation)
Apple iPad 10.2 — 64GB Silver, Yellow, Pink, Blue 5G $499.99 $599.99
(10" generation)
Apple | iPad 10.2 - 64GB Silver, Yellow, Pink, Blue 5G $649.99 $749.99
(10 generation)
Apple | iPad Pro 12.9 128GB | Silver, Space Gray 5G $1,199.99 $1,299.99
(6" Gen 2021)
Apple iPad Pro 12.9 256GB Silver, Space Gray 5G $1,299.99 $1,399.99
(6" Gen 2021)
Apple | iPad Pro 12.9 512GB | Silver, Space Gray 5G $1,499.99 $1,599.99
(6" Gen 2021)
Apple | iPad Pro 12.9 1TB (6™ | Silver, Space Gray 5G $1,899.99 $1,999.99
Gen 2021)
Apple | iPad Pro 12.9 2TB (6™ | Silver, Space Gray 5G $2,299.99 $2,399.99
Gen 2021)
Promotional Offer Requirements:
e N/A.
e Prices & device availability subject to change.
e Apple brand accessories are not eligible for 25% discount.
Tablets
Mfg. Model/SKU # Description Colors Network Q2 Offers SOIL Retail
Price Price
Orbic ORB8L5T-BVZ Tab8 5G, Black 5G $199.99 $299.99
128GB
Samsung SMT227UZAA Galaxy Tab A7 Gray LTE $99.99 $199.99
Lite, 32GB
Samsung SMT738UZKA Galaxy Tab S7 Mystic 5G $569.99 $669.99
FE 5G, 64GB Black
Samsung SMX808UZAA Galaxy Tab Graphite 5G $999.99 $1,099.99
S8+ 5G,
128GB
TCL TCL-9048S TAB 8, 32GB Black LTE $99.99 $199.99

Promotional Offer Requirements:

e N/A.

e Prices & device availability subject to change.




